001-00-00 02:53PM FROM-Fenwick 12-08-	2005 350 T-561 P.002/008 F-420
10 5 05 RI To the Honorable Commissioner For Parents: Please rec	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY U.S. Patent And Trademark Office VI.S. Patent And VI.S. Patent
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Google, Inc.
Starwaye Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Historia (1999)
	Street Address: 1600 Amphiteather Parkway
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Succe Address. 1000 Ampintonies Lancing
Assignment	City: Mountain View
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	1
November 4, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
Execution Date:	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/458,513	6,341,279; 6,578,043
Additional numbers a	attached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Brian M. Hoffman, Reg. 39,713	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed FNCLOSES
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.
D.O. Morr VI	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Brian M. Hoffman 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a October 5, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, documents: 7
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450
Case Docket No.: 24207-01000	VA 22313-1450.
07/2005 DBYRNE 00000175 192555 10458513 FC:8021 120.00 DA	24207/01000/SF/51:
C:8021 120.00 DA	2420//01000/35/31

12-08-2005

}50

OCT-05-05

02:53PM

FROM-Fenwick

03:15PM

U.S. Patent No. 6,341,279

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (hereafter, "ASSIGNMENT") is entered into between Starwave Corporation, with principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") and Google Inc., with principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"). The effective date (hereafter, "EFFECTIVE DATE") of this ASSIGNMENT is November 4, 2004.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EVENT MODELING," for which a United States patent was issued on January 22, 2002, as Patent No. 6,341,279 (hereinafter, "Patent");
- B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR sold certain PATENT ASSETS (as defined below) to ASSIGNEE pursuant to a Patent Assignment and License Agreement dated November 4, 2004; and
- C. WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to said PATENT ASSETS
- D. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree to the following:

AGREEMENT

- 1. As of the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, any and all foreign and U.S. counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from the Patent, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, extensions, substitutions and reexaminations that may issue from the foregoing (collectively, the "PATENT ASSETS").
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue to and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS.

03:15PM

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledge and further agree that this ASSIGNMENT replaces and supersedes the Assignment signed by ASSIGNOR on December 14, 2004 with regard to the subject matter contained herein.

This ASSIGNMENT has been executed by a duly authorized representative of each party.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR:

NAME: Laurence J. Shapiro

TITLE Executive Vice President

SIGNED BY ASSIGNEE:

NAME: David C. Drummond

TITLE: VP Corporate Development

PATENT

REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0132

U.S. Patent No. 6,578,043

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (hereafter, "ASSIGNMENT") is entered into between Starwave Corporation, with principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") and Google Inc., with principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"). The effective date (hereafter, "EFFECTIVE DATE") of this ASSIGNMENT is November 4, 2004.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EVENT MODELING," for which a United States patent was issued on **June 10**, 2003, as Patent No. 6,578,043 (hereinafter, "Patent");
- B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR sold certain PATENT ASSETS (as defined below) to ASSIGNEE pursuant to a Patent Assignment and License Agreement dated November 4, 2004; and
- C. WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to said PATENT ASSETS
- D. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree to the following:

AGREEMENT

- 1. As of the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, any and all foreign and U.S. counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from the Patent, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, extensions, substitutions and reexaminations that may issue from the foregoing (collectively, the "PATENT ASSETS").
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue to and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledge and further agree that this ASSIGNMENT replaces and supersedes the Assignment signed by ASSIGNOR on December 14, 2004 with regard to the subject matter contained herein.

This ASSIGNMENT has been executed by a duly authorized representative of each party.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR:

NAME: Laurence J. Shapiro

TITLE: Executive Vice President

SIGNED BY ASSIGNEÉ:

NAME: David C. Drummond

TITLE: VP Corporate Development

03:16PM

U.S. Appl. No. 10/458,513

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (hereafter, "ASSIGNMENT") is entered into between Starwave Corporation, with principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") and Google Inc., with principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"). The effective date (hereafter, "EFFECTIVE DATE") of this ASSIGNMENT is November 4, 2004.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EVENT MODELING," for which a United States patent application was filed on **June 10**, 2003, as Application No. 10/458,513 (hereinafter, "Patent");
- B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR sold certain PATENT ASSETS (as defined below) to ASSIGNEE pursuant to a Patent Assignment and License Agreement dated November 4, 2004; and
- C. WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to said PATENT ASSETS
- D. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree to the following:

AGREEMENT

- 1. As of the EFFECTIVE DATE, ASSIGNOR assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, any and all foreign and U.S. counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from the Patent, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, extensions, substitutions and reexaminations that may issue from the foregoing (collectively, the "PATENT ASSETS").
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue to and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS.

3. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledge and further agree that this ASSIGNMENT replaces and supersedes the Assignment signed by ASSIGNOR on December 14, 2004 with regard to the subject matter contained herein.

This ASSIGNMENT has been executed by a duly authorized representative of each party.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR:

NAME:

aurence J. Shapiro

TITLE:

Executive Vice President

SIGNED BY ASSIGNED

NAME: David C. Drummond

TITLE: VP Corporate Development